The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6,2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted April 3 - 6, 2021
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 38%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 48%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

2. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSHIY POSIEIVE ..ot 19%
Equally positive and negative ... ... e 33%
MOSEY NEGatIVE ... e 31%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........ ... ... it 17%

3. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

A= V=TT o T 42%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ...t i 40%
A MINOr PrODl M e 10%
NOt @ ProblEm 2%
N Ot SUIE o e e e 5%

4. How serious a problem is unemployment in your LOCAL community?

RV (=] V== o 11 P 20%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .\ttt 36%
A MINOr PrODl M e 22%
Not @ Problem . 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 15%

5. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market INdeX . ... 6%
The unemployment rate and job reports ........ ..o 34%
The prices of goods and services youbuy ... 32%
Your personal fINANCES ... .. .o.ie e s 12%
DO KO 16%
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6. What is the current unemployment rate in the U.S.? Please tell us the percentage of adults who want to work
that are currently unemployed and looking for a job. If you don’t know, please make your best guess.

LSS than 406 oo 2%
BetWEEN 4% AN 506 .ttt 3%
BetWEEN 5% ANA 700 ittt e 24%
BetWEEN 7% ANd 806 ettt e 10%
Between 8% and 1000 ... vttt e 12%
Between 10% and 12 ...ttt e e e 9%
Between 12% and 15% .. vii i e 8%
Greater than 1506 ...t e e e 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 22%

7. Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

o == 1S =T o 19%
Stayed the SAME ... i e 24%
DA B .ot 36%
DO KN OW L e 21%

8. How good of a job do you think the national unemployment rate does explaining the actual health of the
national economy?

VBIY QOO . e 5%
1 o o o 20%
= P 37%
PO o e 15%
Y= V2 oo o 8%
DO T KNOW e 15%

9. The government releases unemployment numbers on the first Friday of the month. Do you think the govern-
ment numbers are accurate or do you think there are more unemployed people or fewer unemployed people?

More unemployed PeopIe ... 56%
The government numbers are accurate .............ouiiiiiii i 18%
Fewer unemployed People . ... 6%
DO KO 21%

10. Do you think improving the economy is...

Something the presidentcando alotabout ......... ... oo 49%
Something the president can do a little about ... .. ... 36%
Something that is that mostly beyond the president’s control .........................o... 15%

11. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

VY ClOSElY o e 33%
Somewhat Closely ... e 43%
NOLVEIY ClOSEIY ..o e e e 17%
Not following at all ... e 8%
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12. Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Yes, a family member ... 13%
Yes, @ CloSe friENd ..o 18%
o 66%
Prefer NOt 10 Say . ... 4%

13. Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, M e 13%
Yes, afamily member ... 18%
Yes, @ CloSe friENA ..ot e 20%
O e e 54%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 3%

14. Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

YOS, N i 9%
Yes, afamily member ... 31%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... 32%
O e e 39%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . .o.i i 3%

15. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VBIY WOITIEA .ottt e e e e e 18%
Somewhat Worried . ... 32%
NOt 100 WOITIEA ..o e e e e e e e et e 31%
Notworried at all ... 19%

17 £ 56%
Most Of the time ... e e 21%
Some Of the tIMe ... 15%
= 8%

17. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg t0 GET WOISE ... it 20%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic .............. ..o, 13%
The worst part of the pandemicisbehindus ....... ... i 43%
Ot SUNE e e 24%
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18. How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Neither
Trust trust nor Distrust Distrust a
Trustalot somewhat distrust somewhat lot

Joe Biden 25% 19% 12% 8% 31%
Donald Trump 16% 13% 11% 8% 47%
Anthony Fauci 34% 14% 11% 10% 21%
Centers for Disease

Control and Prevention

(CDC) 29% 28% 13% 11% 14%

19. When a coronavirus vaccine becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated?

YOS i e 27%
N O et e 24%
N O SUNE .t e e e 16%
[ have already been vaccinated ......... ...t 33%

20. How long do you think it will be before a vaccine for COVID-19 is available for you?
Among those who definitely will, or might get vaccinated

By the spring of 2021 ... 47%
By the summer of 2021 ... . 24%
By the end Of 2021 ... . 8%
2022 OF At o e 4%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

S ONGIY APPIOVE oottt e 33%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e 24%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

22. When do you think it will be safe for YOU to go out in public without a mask on?

[tis safe Mght NOW .. e 21%
By the spring Of 2021 ... .o 5%
By the summer of 2021 ... . 11%
By the end of 2021 ... e 20%
2022 OF Il .ttt 24%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

Not sure
5%
40/0
10%

5%
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23. When do you think it will be safe for YOU to socialize with friends and family without socially distancing?

[tis safe right NOW ... o 27%
By the spring of 20271 ... ... e 8%
By the summer of 2021 ... .. e 16%
By the end Of 2021 ... 18%
2022 OF Il .ttt 14%
Ot SUIE e e 16%

24. When do you think it will be safe for YOU to safely travel to another U.S. state?

[tis safe rght NOW ..o 30%
By the spring of 2021 ... . o e 6%
By the summer of 20271 ... . 14%
By the end of 2021 ... o 15%
2022 OF Il . 15%
N Ot SUME . e e 20%

25. When do you think it will be safe for YOU to safely travel internationally?

[tis safe rght MOW ... e 16%
By the spring Of 2021 ... .o e 3%
By the summer of 2021 ... . 8%
By the end of 2021 ... e 13%
2022 OF Il .t 27%
N Ot SUNE . 33%

26. How much of an impact do you think each of the following had on the recent unemployment trend?

A An insignif-
significant A minor icant
impact impact impact No impact
Former President Trump 33% 18% 19% 31%
President Biden 33% 29% 19% 20%
The COVID-19 pandemic 69% 11% 14% 6%
Vaccination against COVID-19 34% 31% 16% 18%

27. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ........ ... 64%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........ .. ... i, 36%
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28. Do you think it should be easier or harder for people to vote in American elections than it is currently?

MUCKH BaS T . e 30%
Slightly S Er 10%
NO ChaNgE oo e 21%
Slightly harder . ... 16%
MUCH Narder . e e e e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%

29. Should voters always be able to vote by mail, or should they only be able to vote by mail if they give officials
a specific reason why they can’t vote in-person?

Voters should always be able tovote by mail ... 46%
Voters should only be allowed to vote by mail if they can’t vote in-person ................ 42%
N O SUNE .t e e 12%

30. Should election officials send absentee ballots only to voters who request them, or should they send absentee
ballots to every registered voter?

Absentee ballots should be sent to voters who requestthem .................... ... ..., 57%
Absentee ballots should be sent to every registered voter ...t 28%
N O SUNE . e e 15%

31. Should a photo ID be required to vote in-person, or should voters be able to cast a ballot without showing a
photo ID?

Photo ID should be required to vote in-person ........ ... 62%
Voters should be able to vote without showingaphoto ID .................cooiiiiiint, 24%
N O SUME . e e 13%

32. Should voters be allowed to register to vote on the day of the Election, or should they be required to register
to vote on a specific day before Election Day?

Voters should be allowed to register on ElectionDay ..., 37%
Voters should be required to register on a specific day before Election Day .............. 48%
I o) T 15%

33. Should all eligible voters be automatically registered to vote, or should voters be required to register them-
selves?

Voters should be automatically registered .......... ..o 37%
Voters should have to register themselves ... ... i 50%
N Ot SUNE e e 13%

34. Should a photo ID be required to vote absentee, or should voters be able to cast an absentee ballot without
showing a photo ID?

Photo ID should be required to vote absentee ............ .o 52%
Voters should be able to vote absentee without showingaphoto ID ..................... 31%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%
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35. Should U.S. citizens be automatically registered to vote when they provide information to government agen-
cies like the DMV, or should they be required to register themselves?

U.S. citizens should be automatically registered to vote when they provide information to gov-

ernment agencies like the DMV ... 44%
Voters should have to register themselves ............ i 45%
N Ot SUNE et e 11%

36. Should volunteers be permitted to give free food and water to voters waiting in long lines, or should this not
be permitted?

Volunteers should be permitted to give free food and water to voters waiting in line ...... 61%
Giving free food and water to voters waiting in line should not be permitted .............. 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%

37. How much have you heard or read about in the news recently about the voting bill passed by the state of
Georgia?

A O e 39%
ATl e 37%
Nothing at all ... e 24%

38. How much have you heard or read about in the news recently about the voting rights bill passed by the U.S.
House of Representatives?

2N 0 22%
AT o 39%
Nothing at all . ... e 39%

39. Do you think filibusters are mostly good because they allow the minority party in the Senate to express
its views and even block legislation or nominees, or do you think filibusters are mostly bad, because they can
obstruct the proposals of the majority party in the Senate?

Filibusters are mostly good ... ... it 49%

Filibusters are mostly bad ... ..o i e 51%

40. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the decision to move the Major League Baseball
(MLB) All-Star Game out of Georgia, in response to Georgia’s new proposed voting restrictions?

A Ot 34%
Al o e 36%
NOthing at all ..o e 30%

41. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to move the Major League Baseball (MLB) All-Star Game?
Among those who have heard at least a little about the move

SHONGIY APPIOVE .ottt et e 35%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 13%
Somewhat diSapprOVe ... ..o e 9%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 33%
N Ot SUNE . e e 11%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6,2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

42. Which is more important?

The right of people to OWN QUNS .. .. oo e 20%
Protecting people from gun violence ... ... i 34%
Both are equally important ... 40%
N Ot SUNE e e 7%

43. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are
now?

Make gun laws more StriCt . ... .o 51%
NO CNANGE o e 27%
Make gun laws [8SS StriCt .. ... . 12%
N O SUNE . e e 10%

44. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting in Orange, California on March
317?

Heard a 1ot ..o e e 21%
Heard a littlle ... i 53%
Heard nothing at all . ... 25%

45. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting in Boulder, Colorado on March
227

Heard a 1ot ..o e 39%
Heard a little ... e 43%
Heard nothing at all ... e 18%

46. How would you classify the mass shooting in Orange, California where a man shot and killed 4 people,
including a child, at an office building? Select all that apply.

= o £ = o 17%
MEntal lINESS ..ottt e 33%
VIOlENt CriME o e e e e e e e 48%
Hate CrimMe o e e e e e e e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 26%

47. Do you think that stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented any of the recent mass shootings?

Would have prevented any of the shootings ... e 33%
Would not have prevented any of the shootings ... 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 25%

48. Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat  somewhat strongly Not sure
Preventing persons with a history of
mental iliness from owning guns 55% 21% 9% 6% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Banning semi-automatic weapons 41% 13% 10% 24% 12%

Banning the sale of magazine clips for
semi-automatic weapons that hold

more than 10 rounds 43% 13% 9% 22% 12%
Requiring gun owners to register their

guns with a national gun registry 47% 15% 7% 21% 10%
Preventing people from carrying a

concealed gun in public 31% 14% 14% 29% 13%

Having the Centers for Disease

Control conduct research on gun

violence 30% 16% 10% 23% 21%
Requiring criminal and mental

background checks for all those buying

guns, including at gun shows and

private sales 57% 17% 7% 10% 8%

49. In early March it was announced that the National Guard would maintain presence in and around the Capitol
until May 23. Do you think this decision is...

Overreacting to the actual risks .. ... ..ot 34%
Yo o] o] ] 4 7= - 53%
Not taking the risks seriously enough ... ... 13%

50. Do you believe that domestic terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... . i 39%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... i 26%
A minorthreatto the U.S. ... .. e 17%
No threat to the U.S. ... e et et 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 10%

2 o P 39%
Al e 39%
Nothing at all .. ... e 22%

52. How would you classify the attack on the U.S. Capitol where a man rammed his car into two Capitol Police
officers at a barricade, killing one of them? Select all that apply.

= o 4= o 32%
MEntal lINESS oottt e 35%
VT =T o 1= 43%
Hate CrimMe oo e e e e e 21%
N0 =T U 18%
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583. Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...
1o T P 35%

54. Do you think race relations in your local community are generally...
1 To o o 68%

55. Since Joe Biden has been president, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten...

Bt T o e 17%
Stayed about the same . ... . o 51%
L1 o T 32%

56. Do you think blacks and whites receive equal treatment from the police?

D (= 27%
N O e e 56%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 17%

57. Do you think relations between minorities in America and the police are generally...
1o T 38%

58. Do you think relations between minorities in your local community and the local police are generally...
1 7o o o P 61%

59. Do you think the deaths of African Americans during encounters with police in recent years are...?
[solated INCIAENES .. ... . e 42%
Signs of a broader problem . ... . 58%

60. This past summer, George Floyd was killed in Minneapolis after police officer Derek Chauvin restrained Floyd
during his arrest. Do you think the police were justified or not justified in the amount of force they used while
arresting George Floyd?

JUSHIT O o 17%
NOt JUSTIfIEA ..o e 64%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

D (== 74%
N O e e 18%
Ot UM .ot e e 8%

10
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62. Do you approve or disapprove of prosecutors filing murder charges against Derek Chauvin?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 49%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 10%
N O SUNE .t e e 16%

63. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the murder trial of Derek Chauvin?

A Ot o e 34%
A e o 48%
Nothing at all .. ... 18%

64. Do you believe Derek Chauvin will be found guilty of murder?

YOS o e 40%
N O i e e e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 41%

65. Do you believe Derek Chauvin should be found guilty of murder?

B (== 57%
N O et 18%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 25%

66. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States or not?

Yes, it should be legal ...... ... 61%
No, it should notbe legal ... e e e 24%
Nt SUIE oo 15%

67. As you may know, some states have decided to allow marijuana use, but it is still prohibited under federal
law. Do you think the federal government should or should not enforce federal marijuana laws in these states?

SNOUId o 24%
SNOUId MOt e 57%
N Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e 19%

68. To the best of your knowledge, is marijuana legal in [state]?

Recreational marijuana use is legal in[state] ... 29%
Recreational marijuana use has been decriminalized in [state], but isn’tlegal ............ 13%
Medicinal marijuana is legal in [state], but recreational use isillegal ..................... 33%
Marijuana use of any kind is illegal in [state] ............c.co i 25%

11
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69. Marijuana Legal Status

LAl e e 39%
Decriminalized . .......oiii i e 19%
MEdiCiNal ... e 16%
Hlegal ..o 25%

70. Do you agree or disagree that for most people the use of marijuana leads to the use of hard drugs?

Y = 25%
D 1S7= o [ = 54%
1N o) 11 21%

71. Which, if any, of the following cannabis products have you ever tried or consumed? Please select all that
apply.
Flower/bud for smoking (e.g, pre-rolled joints, shake) ..ot 33%
Concentrates/extracts for vaping or dabbing (e.g, vape cartridges, oils, waxes, resins) ...15%
Ingestible concentrates/extracts (e.g, pills, tablets, lozenges, drops, capsules, oral sprays) 11%

Edible foods (e.g., baked goods, chocolates, candy, snacks) ..............cccviiininn.. 23%
Infused beverages (e.g., alcohol, coffee, water) ......... ... i 7%
Cooking ingredients or condiments (e.g, syrups, preserves, butters, oils, seasonings, sweeten-
1= £ 8%
Plants for growing (e.9., Clones, SEEAS) ... .ottt 6%
Topical body products (e.qg, lotions, creams, balms, massage oils, sprays, transdermal patches)

......................................................................................... 12%
Bath products (e.g., s0aps, s0aks/saltS) ........c.ouiiiiiiiii e 4%
Facial beauty products (i.e. face creams/lotions/serums, lip products, facial cleansers) ....5%
L 1 =T 2%
NONE Of tNESE .o 44%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 4%
DO T KNOW e e e 5%
Not applicable — | currently do not use cannabis products ...t 0%

72. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 69% 24% 4% 3%
Immigration 50% 32% 12% 6%
Climate change and the environment 44% 24% 17% 16%
Foreign policy 41% 43% 11% 5%
National Security 62% 28% 6% 4%
Education 60% 28% 7% 4%
Health care 66% 24% 6% 4%
Taxes and government spending 57% 32% 9% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Abortion

Civil rights

Civil liberties

Guns

Crime

Criminal justice reform

73. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the economy
Immigration
Climate change and the environment
Foreign policy
National Security
Education

Health care
Taxes and government spending
Abortion

Civil rights
Civil liberties
Guns
Crime
Criminal justice reform

44%
59%
58%
55%
58%
49%

29%
27%
30%
28%
31%
35%

74. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very
favorable

Joe Biden 33%
Kamala Harris 28%
Nancy Pelosi 18%
Mitch McConnell 5%
Chuck Schumer 12%
Donald Trump 24%

Somewhat
favorable

18%
16%
20%
14%
22%
14%

Somewhat
unfavor-
able

11%
10%
12%
22%
12%
9%

75. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very

favorable
The Democratic Party 22%
The Republican Party 12%

Somewhat
favorable

22%
21%

Somewhat
unfavor-
able
12%
20%

16% 11%
10% 4%
8% 4%
11% 6%
7% 3%
12% 4%
14%
O/O
13%
1 O/O
6%
5%
17%
8%
%
O/O
0/0
O/O
3%
3%
Very unfa-
vorable Don’t know
33% 6%
35% 11%
40% 10%
42% 17%
33% 21%
47% 6%
Very unfa-
vorable Don’t know
35% 9%
38% 9%

13
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76. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 30%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 31%
N O SUNE .t e e 10%

77. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 26% 22% 12% 27% 14%
Climate change and the environment 24% 22% 9% 25% 20%
National Security 23% 22% 11% 28% 17%
Taxes and government spending 22% 21% 9% 33% 14%
78. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very beral .. e 27%

Liberal .o e 23%

1Y/ To Yo =T = (= 28%

CONSEIVAtIVE .. it e 4%

NIy CONSEIVALIVE .ottt et e e 3%

N o) T 15%

79. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

S (o | P 29%
SOOI it e e e 20%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 8%

80. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LK @ 1Ot o e 30%
Like somewhat . ... e 16%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 19%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... . e 8%
DisliKe @ 10t . e 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 8%

14
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81. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SHOMNG .t 22%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...t 29%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ... 14%
VY WEaK .. 35%

82. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... . e 44%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . 40%
N O SUNE . e e 16%

83. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

[0 1111 =Y 0 1 42%
U S ittt ettt e e 44%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 14%

84. Do you think Joe Biden...

Says what he believes ... 42%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... . i 42%
N Ot SUME . e 16%

85. Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

D (= 28%
N O et e e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 26%

86. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?

OPIMISHIC .ot e 46%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 38%
Ot UM it et e e e e e e 15%

87. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

RS (0] aTe | AR= o] o 01/ 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 18%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 17%
SHONGly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 31%
N Ot SUNE . e e 13%
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88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGIY AP OVE .o 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... .t e 9%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 36%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 16%

89. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 14%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 11%
Strongly disapprove . ... 32%
Ot SUNE e e 23%

90. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .ottt 5%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 16%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 18%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 41%
N O SUNE . e 19%

91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 22%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ottt 14%
Ot SUNE . e 25%

92. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 5%
Liberal .. 9%
Y710 o == | (= 26%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt s 26%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .ottt e e e e 9%
N O SUNE . e e 26%

93. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 29%
ADOUL the SaME .. 28%
GetliNg WOKSE e 30%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 12%
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94. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer 26%
ADOUL ThE SAME ..o e 23%
0 1 22%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 29%

95. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in
an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

B (= 43%

96. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 21%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannnn. 48%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............ouiiiiiiiiii i, 23%
Ot SUIE et 8%

97. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MIOrE OIS et 37%
The same amount of JObS ... .o e 22%
W 0D . 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 18%

98. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBIY WOITIEA .ottt 13%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA ..t e 27%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e e e e e 60%

99. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ....... ... 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VY Nard .o e e 24%
N Ot SUME . e e 13%

100. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

RV = V2 = o] 0 24%
o F=T o] 0 36%
Neither happy NOr UNNapPY . ..o e 27%
L g o= T o o) 7%
RV L=V ] =T o] o 5%
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101. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 11%
LibEral .o e 16%
Y10 o == | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e et e 13%
N O SUNE .t e 12%

102. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o 79%
NOt regiSterEd .. 21%

103. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o e 34%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e 31%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 34%

104. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= 3o o] - | 35%
RepUDIICAN . 26%
INdEPENAENt . e 28%
BT o 3%
N Ot SUIE o e e e 8%

105. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e 26%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 10%
Lean DemOCrat ...t e 7%
INdEPENAENt . e 18%
Lean Republican . ... ..o 9%
Not very strong Republican ......... ..o 7%
Strong RepubliCan ... ..o 19%
Ot SUNE o e 5%

106. Are you...?
1= = 48%
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107. Respondent age by category

UNEr B0 ..o e e 20%
B0-44 e 23%
AD-B4 e e 34%
Bt o 22%

108. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 67%
BlaCK o 13%
HISPaNIC ..o e 12%
BN 7%

109. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 37%
SOME COllBGE .t 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POS grad .. 12%

110. What is your marital status?

/= T =T o 45%
RS T=T 0= =1 (=T [ 1%
DIV OICEA .t 11%
OW A o e 5%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 34%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... o 4%

111. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS ot e 23%

112. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A . o e e 17%
MW St e e e 22%
SOUIN o e 38%
VBt o e 23%

113. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNEr BO0K ottt 44%
B0-T00K oottt 27%
R 010 G Y 4T Y= 17%

Prefer Not 10 Say ... 12%
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114. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPOr ANt e 38%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..o 14%
Not at all Important .. ... o 23%

115. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .ot e e e 9%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 16%
Once ortwice amoNth ... . 7%
AeW liMES @ YEar ..ot 13%
SO L e e 20%
= 30%
DOt KNOW .o e 5%

116. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 31%

117. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooii 28%
L0 3Tt o - Y 13%
AfeW tIMES @ WEEBK ... 12%
ONCE A WEEK .o 3%
Afew times a MONth .o e 6%
SldOM L e 13%
= 19%
DON t KNOW o e 6%

118. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 32%
Roman CatholiC ... e 16%
17T 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....oiiiii i e 2%
JBWIS N L e 3%
MUS I L e e e e e 2%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU o e 0%
N1 = 5%
AGNOSHIC et 7%
NOthing in partiCular ... i e e 23%
SOMEtNING BlSE ..o 7%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

April 3 - 6, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.368 to 5.43, with a mean of one and a stan-
dard deviation of 0.424.

1500
1243 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

21



